Title contract

LoA PCI Mato Grosso - Executive Director
LoA to provide an implementation plan for PCI Mato
Grosso

LoA Green Growth Plan Jambi

LoA for organization High Level Meeting Papua
LoA to support the recruitment of 10 technicians to
work in the CAR/PRA analysis unit inside the
Environmental Secretary of Mato Grosso State

LoA_Green Growth Plan Aceh Province

LoA for providing post-compact implementation
and governance support to Sorriso compact

LoA for providing post-compact implementation
and governance support to Juruene Valley compact

LoA for the development of PPl Compact in Sorriso
LoA PPI Compact plan for Juruena Valley (Mato
Grosso)

LoA PPI Compact plan for Paragominas region
(Para)

Contract partner

Anima Terra Treinamento Eireli
Trama Brasil Consultoria e Projetos
Ltda

International Centre for Research in
Agroforestry (ICRAF)

PT Pactoconvex Niagatamata
COOPERFRENTE

International Centre for Research in
Agroforestry (ICRAF)

M&A Comercial Agricola LTDA
M&A Comercial Agricola LTDA
M&A Comercial Agricola LTDA
Natcap Sustainable Solutions

Instituto do Homem e Meio Ambiente
da Amazonia - IMAZON

NORWEGIAN MINISTRY OF
CLIMATE AND ENVIRONMENT

Nationality
contract
partner
Brazil
Brazil

Kenya

Indonesia

Brazil
Kenya
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil

Brazil

T—

Value (EUR)
329,941
232,068
219,981

213,009

211,650
200,000
185,725
154,200
126,552
119,785

116,206



Title contract

LoA_Green Growth Plan Sinoe

LoA_Project Document VSA Aceh Tamiang

LoA_Customary Land Formalization in Kolahun, Lofa

County

LoA PPl Compact Development in Ketapang district

LoA_Participatory Land Use Plan in Kolahun, Lofa
County
LoA_Customary Land Formalization in Foya, Lofa
County

LoA_Land use planning in Foya Liberia

LoA Baseline study Southeast Landscape in
communities targeted for the oil palm outgrower
scheme

LoA Capacity building of PPl Compact and VSA
Governance in Musi Banyuasin district
LoA_Customary Land Formalization in Vahun, Lofa
County

LoA Capacity building of provincial government
related to Green Growth Planning

LoA for Indentifying business opportunities in
ecotourism in Papua and W. Papua

Contract partner

Meta Meta Research

Forum Konservasi Leuser

Parley Liberia

PT Ata Marie

University of Reading

Social Entrepreneurs for Development

Meta Meta Research

Wageningen Economic Research

Lingkar Temu Kabupaten Lestari
Social Entrepreneurs for Sustainable
Development (SESDev)
International Centre for Research in
Agroforestry (ICRAF)

PT Moores Rowland Bali

NORWEGIAN MINISTRY OF
CLIMATE AND ENVIRONMENT

Nationality
contract
partner

the
Netherlands

Indonesia
Liberia
Indonesia
United
Kingdom
Liberia

the
Netherlands

the
Netherlands

Indonesia
Liberia
Kenya

Indonesia

T—

Value (EUR)

98,524
90,922
90,831

90,507
89,872
87,924

86,149

84,361
73,304
71,438
61,853

50,247



Title contract

FA Improving the environmental performance of
SojaPlus farmers

FA Project to pilot deforestation-free calf production
and restoration of pastureland

FA Project Village Forest Padang Tikar, protecting
forest through community forest management
approach

FA Forest protection and restoration with
communities in and around PT ABT's ecosystem
restoration concession

FA Peatland and Forest Restoration project in
Sembilang

FA Development of PPI Compact Agreement and
Governance in Kubu Raya, West Kalimantan

FA Post-Compact support to the Barra do Garcas
Compact in Mato Grosso, Brazil

FA Project with cooperative CAT Sorriso on
alternative value chain development and Forest Code
implementation

Contract partner

Aprosoja-MT, the Mato Grosso Soybean
and Corn Association

M&A Comercial Agricola LTDA
Sampan (Sahabat Masyarakat Pantai)
Kalimantan

PT Alam Bukit Tigapuluh

PT Indah Kiat Pulp & Paper TBK
Bentang Kalimantan

Instituto de Conservacdo Ambiental The
Nature Conservancy do Brasil

Associacdo Amigos da Terra de Sorriso

NORWEGIAN MINISTRY OF
CLIMATE AND ENVIRONMENT

Nationality
contract
partner

Brazil

Brazil

Indonesia

Indonesia
Indonesia
Indonesia

Brazil

Brazil

T—

Value (EUR)

121,406

319,584

737,074

314,937
524,148
69,488

175,032

290,775



